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REPORT TO SUBCOUNCIL 16 LLZ—JM

EM NUMBEI 16.SUB 12111710

SUBJECT

APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENCE FOR HEALTH AND ENTERTAINMENT: ELECTRONIC DEVICES, TO
PERMIT A MAXIMUM OF FiVE LIMITED GAMBLING MACHIN ES: VENTURA CAPITAL (PTY) LTD TRADING AS

THE SLUG & LETTUCE, ERF 4063, 218.224 LONG STREET CAPE TOWN 8001: SHANKAR KUMAR
SWAMINATHAN

ONDERWERP

AANSOEK OM 'N SAKELISENSIE VIR GESONDHEID- EN VERMAAK: ELEKTRONIESE TOESTELLE, OM N
MAKSIMUM VAN vYE BEPERKTEDOBBELMASJIENE TOE TE LAAT: VENTURA CAPITAL (EDMS.) BPK.

HANDELDRYWENDE A$S THE SLUG & LETTUCE, ERE 4063, LANGSTRAAT 218-224, KAAPSTAD 8001
SHANKAR KUMAR SWAMINATHAN

ISIHLOKO

ISICELO SEPHEPHMA-MVUME LESHISHINI LEZEMPILO NOLONWABO: IMBUTHO YASEBUSUKU OKANYE
IDISKO: ABARHWEBA NJENGABE:VENTURA CAPITAL (PTY) LTD T/A THE SLUG & LETTUCE, KWISIZA-4043,
218-224 LONG STREET, CAPE TOWN 8001: SIKA- SHANKAR KUMAR SWAMINATHAN

PURPCSE

To advise Sub-Council 16 that a Business Licence application has been received, and processed for

FOR DECISION BY

sub-Council 16 is to consider the recommendation ang make o decision in fespect thereof to either
dpprove or refuse the recommendation, in accordance with the delegations granted to Sub-
Council - Delegation Part 24, Section 3(1) To grant licenses for Health facilities or entertainment as
provided for in terms of itemn 2 of schedule 1 of ihe Businesses Act, Act 71 of 1991, and to exercise qll
powers conferred on the Municipality in terms of Section 2{4) to 2{10) of the aforesaid Act.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The application for g Business Licence was properly applied for ang submitted by the cpplicant to
the City Heaith Department for furfher processing.

The application was circulated to the necessary internal departments and o the South African
Police Services, for comments/clearance

Al commenting departments/authorities have issued clearances, supporting the issuing of the
business licence.



RECOMMENDATIONS:

It is recommended that:

4.
6.1
6.1.1
6.1.2
6.1.3
6.1.4
6.1.5
6.1.6
6.1.7
6.2
6.
6.1
6.1.1
6.1.2
6.1.3
6.1.4
6.1.5

The opplication received from Ventura Capital (Pty) Ltd t/a The Slug & Lettuce for a business licence
for health and entertainment: electronic devices, to permit a maximum of five limited gambling

machines on erf 4063, 218-224 Long Street, Cape Town 8001, BE GRANTED subject to the following
standard endorsements for this category of licence:

This business licence must be displayed prominently in conspicuous place in or on the premises so
as fo be visible to patrons, the public and Council officials ot all fimes

This business licence is not fransferable from person to person or from business to business.

The premises must comply with the requirements of the Tobaceo Products Control Act, Act 83 of
1993, at all times.

The Director: City Hedith reserves the right to call for any other requirements that requirements that
may be deemed necessary.

The approval of this licence does not exempt the holder from compliance with any cther licences,
conditions or statutory requirements.

The premises must comply with the requirements of the Western Cape Noise Conirol Regulations, P.N.
200 of 2013, at all times.

The premises must comply with the fire requirements at all times.

Authority be granted to the Head: Environmental Hedlth to sign and issue the necessary licence in 6.1
above

Aanbevelings:
Daar word aonbeveel dat:

Die aansocek om n sakelisensie vir gesondheid en vermaak: elekironiese toestelle, ten einde n
maksimum van vyf beperktedobbelmasjiene op erf 4063, 218-224 Long Street, Cape Town 8001, wat
van wat van Ventura Capital (PTY} Ltd (Edms.) Bpk. handeldrywende as DJ'S Diners onfvang is,

TOEGESTAAN WORD, onderworpe aan die volgende sfandaardendossemente  vir  hierdie
lisensiekategorie:

Hierdie sakelisensie moet opvailend op 'n duidelik sigbare plek in of op die perseel verfoon word
sodat klighte, die publiek en raadsamptenare dit te alle tye kan sien.

Hierdie sakelisensie is nie van persoon tot persoon of onderneming tot onderneming oordraagbaar
nie.

Die perseel moet te alle tye aan die bepalings van die Wet op die Beheer van Tabakprodukte,
Wet 83 van 1993, voldoen.

Die direkteur: stadsgesondheid behou hom die reg voor om enige ander vereisies te stel wat
nodig geag word.

Die goedkeuring van hierdie lisensie viywaar nie die houer van voldoening aan ander lisensies,
voorwaardes of statutére vereistes nie.




6.1
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6.2
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Die perseel moet te alle tye aan die vereistes van die Wes-Kaapse geraasbeheerregulasies, P.K.
200 van 2013, voldoen.

Die perseel moet te alle tye can die brandweervereistes voldoen

Magtiging aan die hoof: omgewingsgesondheid verleen word om die nodige lisensie in punt 6.1 te
onderteken en Uit te reik.

Izindululo:

Kundululwe ukuba:

lsicelo  sephepha-mvume teshishini  lezempilo nolonwabo:  izixhobo ombane, ukwenzela
kuvumeleke oomatshini bokugembula abangadiulanga kwisinlanu:  sabe-venturg capital (pty) Itd

abarhweba njengabe-Siug & Lehuce, Kwisiza-4063, 218-224 Long Street, Cape town 8001: Shankar
Kumar Swaminathan

Bl phepha-mvume malibekwe kwindawo esekuhleni kule ndawo ukwenzela ibonakale kubaxhasi,
amalungu namagosa eBhunga ngawo onke amaxesha,

Eli phepha-mvume leshishini alikwazi ukutshintshelwa komnye umntu akanye kwelinye ishishini.

isakhiwo esi kufuneka sithobele iimfuno zoMthetho clawula iiMveliso zeCuba ongunombolo 83
wango-1993, ngaloe lonke ixesha.

UMlawuli kwezeMpilo zeSixeko unefungelo lokumisela nayiphi na imimiselo/imiqa’rhongo apho kuyg
kuthi kubonakale kuyimfuneko yoko

Ukuphunyezwa  kweli phepha-mvume  akumniki  umnini walo ilungelo lokungathobeli ezinye
impepha-mvume, imiqathango okanye imimiselo yomthetho

Ezi zakhiwo kufuneka zithobeie imimiselo yeMigadgo yolawulo IweNgxolo yaseNtshona Koloni
engunomb.P.N. 200 yango-2013, ngalo lonks ixesha.

lzakhiwo ezi kufuneka Zithobele imigago yezomlito ngalo lonke ixesha,

Makunikezelwe igunya kuMiawyli oyiNtloko yezeMpilo yokusiNggongileyo lokusayina ize ikhuphe
ivhepha mvume elifunekayo elikhankanywe kumhlathi 6.1,




7. DISCUSSION/CONTENTS

The application for a Business licence was properly applied for and  submitted by the applicant to
the City Health Department for further processing.

7.1 Constitutional and Policy Implications

The application complies with the requirements of the Constitution. Refusing the application on any
grounds other than those listed in the Businesses Act, Act 71 of 1991 (as listed below) could be
construed as to infringe on the Constitufiona Rights of the applicant.

7.2 Sustainability implications

Boes e aciiviy In TS Teaet Tavs “any THe B4 1 Yes T
sustainability implications for the City? i |

7.3 Legal Implications

The application complies with the requirements of the Businesses Act, Act 71 of 1991, which states in
Section 2, Regulation (4) “A Licensing Authority shall, subject to the provisions of sub-

section 6, issue a
licence which is properly applied for unless-

(@) In the case of o business referred foinitem 1{1) or 2 of Schedule 1, the business premises do not comply

with the requirements relating to Town Planning or the safety or health of the public of any law which
applies to those premises.

(b) Inthe case of a business referred toiniter 2 of Schedule 1, the licensing authority is satisfied that:
(i} The Applicant, whether or not he is or will be in actual and effective control of the business, or
(i} If another person is or will be so in confrol, that

business, whether by reason of his character, hav
previous conduct or for any other reason.”

other person, Is not a suitable person to carry on the
ing regard to any conviction recorded against him, his

7.4 Staff Implications
No |X]
Yes [

7.5 Other Services Consulted

The application was circuiated to the following departments for comments:

7.5.1 The City Health Department Environmental Health and Specialised Environmental Healih Services.

7.5.2 The Directorate Planning's Land Use Management and Building Development Department.

7.5.3 The Directorate Safety and Security's Emergency Services, Fire Safety Officer,

7.5.4  The South African Police Services.
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Allinternal departments have issued clearances, supporting the issuing of the Business License

A copy of the file will be made available for scrutiny at the Sub-Councit Meeting.

ANNEXURES
Annexure A - Land-use Planning Clearance and Building Development.
: Annexure B - City Health - Environmental Health Clearance
- Mechanical Engineer Clearance
Annexure C - Fire Safety Ciearance
Annexure D - SAPS Report- dated: 15/08/2019
Annexure E - Floor layout plan.
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FOR FURTHER DETAILS, CONTACT:

j

\J

CONTACT NUMRERS 021 4441739

; ¥
| E-MAIL ADDRESS Betfie Leedo@caopetown.gov.za
J orecrorar M

Comment:
. DIRECTOR:
i DrW Foréed
L NAME
DATE
Comment:

R: COMMUNITY SERVICES
AND HEALTH

Mr E Sass
-_—
NAME
\ -_—
Darte [ (‘) 1K)
—_—

E/{PORT COMPUANT WITH THE PROVISIONS OF

N COUNCIL'S DELEGATIONS, POLICIES, BY-LAWS AND
ALL LEGISLATION RELATING TO' THE MATTER UNDER
CONSIDERATION,

LEGAL COMPLANCE . NON-COMPLIANT
[Compuisory to Insert name]

NAME Tocwr-/ . ,4{4* “ Comment:
TEL 62/ /Péao Z A , k . . ﬂ’A

Date % Fused on the contents of the report,




CiITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEKO SASEKAPA
STAD KAAPSTAD

Business Licence: Land Use

Comments
Application Number: 1711111 - 482154 \/
Requireaments: - PVO - Rudi Bester: The subject propenty is zoned: General Business
Zone (GBB6) thus permits the operation of the proposed activity as a
primary right.
Ciient; Capécity Owner
Name Surhame Mr Shankar Kumar  Swaminathan

iD Number P2530006
Address 218-224 Long Sweet, Cape Town CBD - 8007
Tel. Office 0214247328

Tel. Other 0737765695

Business: Tradename The Slug & Lettucar="

License Type 8004: HEALTH AND ENTERTAINMENT - DEVICES:
Business premises with three or more electronic machines

Residential Address 218-224 Long Street, Cape Town CBD - 8001
Fostal Address 218-224 Long Street, Cape Town CBD - 800
Erf Number 4063
Tel. Office 0214247328
Fax 0737765695

Licence Holder Ventura Capital (PTY) Ltd.
Holder:

Name Surmame Mr Shankar Kumar  Swaminathan
1D Numbar P2530098
Residential Address Unit 9, Park Place, Echium Road, Table View - 7441
Postal Address 218-224 Long Street, Cape Town CBD - 8001
Tel. Other 0737765695

Processed By: Sarah Domingo

Captured Date Time: 12/6/2018 8:50:11 AM

Pages: 1 of 1 20159-08-20
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Business Licenses

{ CTTYweb Home | Site Guide §

Home

Application

Assessment

Administration

AnNNeEXURE

D S

Reports

VIEW REPORTING OFFICIAL REGUIREMENTS

Track Application Status

Liguar Application Admin

Hgatio! [yl iniat
&ppilgation Heperting Official orting Officiat - ¢ Data
Mumber Peparimgnt
H ! ;
1 Select | 482154 Buitding Devalopment Evan Trevor Solomons | 2019/03/13 12:00:00 AM ¢
H 8 12:00:0 i
| Seliect | 482154 Fire A Canterbury ol 1312:00:08
| - H
:,Se| 482154 Health Thando Guzuie 2019/02/20 12:00:00 AM :_
H —
ESE_IEQ; 4532154 Mechanical Ventilation Asanda Dubula 1%19/02/21 12:60:00 E
H \
! geject | 482154 SAPS Reporting Cfficial ;
' 1 S4P5 !
g application Number] AB2154

Repaorting Official

Even TrevorSolomans

Reporting Offlciaiz Dapartment

Building Development

Reporting Gfficial:

Dristrict | Not Assigned

Reporting Official: Office Waestern Office :

Barkley Road, Maitland

g_ Comments | All in order as per JW inspection A
T Reporting Official: Email EvanTrevar.Sclormons@capetown.gov.za _j
E Reportlisg Officiai: Tel 021 400 64 4
:. Business License Official | Sarah Domingo o
Business License OFficlal: Districk | Not Assignad 4’:
“._ Business License Official: Office | Westam dffice : Berkiey Road, Maitiand 4_5
H Business License Official: Emall sarah.demingo@capetown.gov.za ’.
i Business ticense iTIct QIA0065L3 e eeccumemaemmmamees j
o bein,

| City of Cape Town 2014 @ | Copyright | Disclaimer | Privacy |

Page 1 of 1

THTY OF CAPE TOWN
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Thursday 14 March 2019

Profile Logoff
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From: Thando Guzule
Seng: Monday, 15 July 2019 4:52 ppg
To: Colleen Heldsinger
Ce: BM kuzangwe@grandslots.co.za; Shankar Kumar: Jacquelene Peterson
Subject: RE. Slug & Lettuce on Long \/
Imporiance: High
Foilow Up Flag: Foltow up
Due By: Monday, 22 July 2019 1:00 P
Flag Status: Flagged
Hi Colieen

I'refer to yvour email below.

City health no g0t objection to the above menticned business premises. Please issue business licence.
Kind regards,

Thando Guzule

Environmental Health Practitioner
Dirsctorate: Social Services
Department: City Health

Branch: City Health Areg |

Maitlond £H Office

30 Berkley Rd. Mditland

Tet: 021 444 179¢

Fax: 021 511 9030

E-maii: .'[?:LQ_QQQ_,.QLJ.Z.UJ@.@.Q.QQ@LCL\{}L@.Q.C_>..\£;Z_O_l

" Living for the right purpose in jife 1o honour GODL"

ISIXEKD SASEKAPs
STAD KAAPSTAD

L Heking piogress Eogsile. Yagsrhse,

From: Colleen Heldsinger
Sent: 15 July 2019 11:19 aMm
To: Thando Guzule

Cc: BMkuzangwe@grandslots.co.za; Shankar Kumar; Jacquelene Peterson
Subject: RE; Slug & Lettuce on Long

Importance: High

Dear Thando



Just a friendly reminder regarding email below please. YQQ:ACS email me your findings of the
follow up inspection please.

Your kind assistance s highly appreciated
Thank you

Kind Regards

Coliezn Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Health - Social Services

Media City Building, C/O Adderley & Hertzog Blvg, 20 Floor, Foreshore, Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | BEmail Coileen.Heldsinqer@capetown.qov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Resirictions

CITY OF CAPE TOWN
- ABIHEKO SASER AR
STAD HAAPSTAD

Sem et s o Sufring o LS P i Faupoth

From: Colleen Heldsinger
Sent: Tuesday, 02 July 2019 8:17 Am

To: Thando Guzule <Thando.Guzule@capetown.gov.za>; Asanda Dubula <Asanda.Dubuia@capetown.gov.za>;
‘Meegamat Suruh Barendse <Moeganat.Ba rendse@capetown.gov.za> '

Cc: Bi\ﬂkuzangwe@grandsiots.co.za; Shankar Kumar <sha nkarkumar.s@gmai!.com>; Angelo Canterbury

Good day colleagues
Fhope this mail finds you well.

As per email below, the client advised that ofl the requirements were meft. Kindly advise s then
We can proceed fo the next step in the process please. You will not be able fo comment on the
business licence system, however you may reply 1o this email with your findings pleass.

Your kind assistance s highly appreciated
Thank you

Kind Regards

Colisen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Weastern

City Health - Social Services

Media City Building, C/0 Adderiey & Hertzog Bivg, om0 Floar, Foreshore Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 8513 | Email Colieen.Heldsinaer@capetown.qov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions
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From: Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 01 tuly 2019 10:00 AM

To: Colleen Heidsinger <Colleen Heldsinger@capetown.cov.2a>
Ce: BMkuzanswe @grandslots.co.za

Sukject: Slug & Lettuce on Llong

Hi Colieen

Hope you are well.
Hope you noticed that all inspectors have signed this application out

Please do keep me posted on what is going to happen next ..
Please!!

Thanks
Shank
0737765695



«
: y .

e ) e
Colieen Heldsinger ANNE X URE.

T S SR

From: Asanda Dubula

Sent: Monday, 15 July 2019 11:06 AM

To: Colteen Heldsinger

Sulbject: FW: Quistanding for Slug on Long- 482154

Kind regards

Asanda Dubuls

Senior Technician

Mechanical Ventiiation

City of Cape Town

City Health — Specialised Services

Tel: 021 400 3799

Email: Asanda.Dubula@capetown.zov.za

CITY OF CAPE TOWM
ISIAEKO SASEHAPA
STAL KAAPSTAD

[ ,?@mkmg wregress podsibie. Togethar,
From: Asanda Dubula
Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 14:20

To: Colleen Heldsinger <Colleen.Heldsinger@capetown.gov.za>; Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.za>;
Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gmail.com>

Cc: Jacqualene Peterson <lacquelene.Peterson@capetown.gov.za>: Sarah Domingo
<Sarah.Domingc@capetown.gov.za>; Thando Guzule <Thande.Guzule@capetown.gov.za>; Moegamat Suruh

Barendse <Moegamat.Barendse@capetown.gov.za>; Angelo Canterbury <Angelo.Canterbury@capetown.gov.za>
Subject: RE: Outstanding for Slug on Long- 482154

Good afterncon Colleen

| have conducted an inspection an the premises mentioned above and the artificial ventilation was found to be t/
satisfactory

Kind regards

Asandaz Dubula

Senicr Technician

Mechanical Ventilation

City of Cape Town

City Heaith — Specialised Services

Tel: 023 400 3798

Emaii: Asanda.Dubula@capetown.cov.za
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Frem: Colleen Heldsinger <Colleen Heldsinger@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 09:14

To: Melanie Ramos <mramos@erandsiois.co.za>; Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gmail.com>

Cc: Jlacguelene Peterson <jacqueiene.Peterson@cametown.gau.za>; Sarah Bomingo .
<Sarah.Doménga@cametown.gav.za>; Thando Guzule <Thando,Guzule ®@capetown.gov.za>; Asanda Dubuia
<Asanda.!§ubuia@capetown.gev.za>; Moegamat Suruh Barendse <Moegamatl.Barendse @capetown.gov.2a>; Angelo
Canterbury <Angelo.Canterbury@capetown.gov.za>
Subject: RE: Quistanding for Slug on Long- 482154
Importance: High

Good moming Malanie
If the client is referring 1o the Health & Entertainment licence kindly note:

If all the Requirements were amended as according to the requirament letter then the client wil
have to notify me via email. The Requirement letter states this. | will then orompt the relevant
inspectors for o follow up visit and they will notify me via email if their requirements were met.

For more clarity on the requirements, kindly licise directly with Mechanical Ventilation:
Asanda.Dubula@capetown.gov.za 021 4003799: Fire inspector- '

Angelo. Canterburv@capetown.qov.za 021 400 &964; Moegamot Barendse@capetown.gov.za
021 444 2224 and Health inspecior Thando.Guzule@capetown.gov.za 021 444 1724,

Thank you

Kind Regards

Colleen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Health - Sociai Services

Media City Building, C/C Adderley & Hertzog Blvd, 2™ Floor, Foreshors, Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | Emait Colleen.Heldsinger@capetown.gov. 7z

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Repori a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions

LITY OF CAPE TOWN
INACED SASERASA
BTAD KALPETAL

Py e, Yoot

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 8:15 AM

To: Colleen Heldsinger <Collean.Heldsinger@capetown.gov.za>; Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@email.com>
Cc: Jacquelens Peterson <§acque§eﬂe.Peterson@ca;&emwn.gov.za>; Sarah Domingo
<Sarzh.Domingo@capetown.gov.za>
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Subijeci: RE: Outsi"anding for Slug on Long "
Imporiance: High L 52

Good morning Colleen
Thank you for your feedback on the Sale and Supply of Meals Application.

I think Shankar is following up on the Health & Entertainment Business Licence {Applino 482154). Your kind advise
on this application would he appreciated.

Hemd vopacas

VELANIE BAMIOS {Br.pin AfE192/2015) 1 Bus ness

Y6 r s

i, Eagle Park

/0 Bovmanadam & Cruramba Raad, Milnerton, Cape

Town, 7447
Tel +27 2142 FI738 1 Fax 088 584 3797

STy Tmp pe LURL P e g

From: Colleen Heldsinger <Co§!eeﬁ.He%dsinaer@cas::eicwnﬁozf.zw

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 6:54 AM

To: Shankar Kumar <sha nkarkumar.s@zmail.com>

Cc: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grands!ots.co.za>; Jacquelene Petarson <§acgueieﬂe.Peterson@capetown.gomzax
Sarah Domingo <Sara h.Domiﬂga@cane’mwngov.za>

Subject: RE: Outstanding for Slug on tong

Good morning Shankar
Thank you for vour email.

Pledass see email attached us requested. You may ligise directly with the Mechanical Ventilation
Depariment (asc:fﬁc:écj,dubuid@c:cme?own.g@x.zo) 021 400 3799,

Thcmk‘you

Kind Regards

Colleen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Healih - Sociai Services

Mediz City Building, C/0 Adderley & Hertzog Bivd, 2n¢ Fioor, Foreshore, Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | Email Caileen.Hefdsinqer@cape‘cown.qov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions

LITY OF CAPE TOWN
SBILERO SASERARA
ITALY Kanperan

R Y [T w—— Thgrrihz,
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Frem: Shankalr Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gmaii.mm> ;
Sent: Moriday, 27 May 2019 233 py 253

To: Colleen Heldsinger <Coileen.Heldsinger@ea etown.gov.za>

Cc: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandsiots.co.za>

Subject:; Cutstanding for Slug on Long
Hi Coileen

Please can you send me on the outstanding things 1o do ..

I guess only Asanda and Thando are the only inspectors fo sign my application.
We are busy with our ventilation.

The job is starting on the 2nd of fune and it should he complete by the 3rd of June.

The rest of the inspectors have signed everything i guess.
There was a sheet with inputs of various inspectors, perhaps can you please forward that to my email
please.

Just wanna be sure if that ventilation is the only thing outstanding in my shop.

Thanis
Shank

T
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From: Moegamat Suruh Barendse

Sent: Tuesday, 02 July 2019 8:15 A

To: Colleen Heldsinger

Subyject: FW: Slug and Letiuce (Appli 482154)/482807

From: Angelo Canterbury <Ange!o.Canterbury@capetowwgov.za:»

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 13:.01

To: Moegamat Suruh Barendse <Moegamat.Barendse@capetown.gov.za>
Subject: RE; Slug and Lettuce Appli 482154)/482897

Good Afternocn Moegamat,

This applicant complies, the one application was for the festaurant and one for gambling machines, both are
compliant,

Regards,

ANGELO CANTERBURY
STATION COMMANDER
Fire And Life Safety \/
Miineron Fire & Life Safety
Fire and Rescue Service
Tel: 071 400 5984

Fax: 021 444 2350

Email: AngeIo.Canl‘:erbury@cagetown.gov.za

Web: httg:{{www.capetown.fzov.za/ﬁreandrescue

From: Moegamat Suruh Barendse
Sent: 26 June 2019 12:38 PM
To: Angelo Canterbury

Subject: Fw: Slug and Lettuce (Appili 482154)/482897
Importance: High

Good day Sir,

There seems 4o be some confusion as the above had 2 business licance nmbers, couid yoy please indicate if you

remember if they compiied and if supported. It is supported on one number and recuirements stil due on another.
Tried calling....... '

Regards,

Moegemeat Surun Barendse
Platoon Commander {Fire and life Safety: Table Bay Disfrict)

1



Firé & Resaue Service 255
Safety & Security Directorate

Cope Town Fire Station, Roeiand Street, Cape Town

Tel: 021 444 2904 | Erresl: Moegomai’.Borendse@caoefown.qov.zo | Web: www.capetown.aov.za
Emergencies: 107 (from landline) or 021 480 /700 {frem cell)

CCI Contacts | Report foult

| Account Queres | Water Restriclions
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From: Colleen Heldsinger <Col!een.Hefdsinger@canetown.gov._z_a,>

Sertt: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 11:44

To: Mcegamat Suruh Barendse <Moegamat.Barendse@c_a;petown_.gov.zp
Subject: FW: Slug and Lettuce (Appli 482154)

Importance: High

Hi Suruh

Kindly find information bealow ds requested and alse fing atfached, requirement letier that Was
emailed to the client.

Namie: MrShankar Kumar Swaminaiban
Business Address: 71 8-224 Long Steet, Cape Town CRD - 8001
Conigct number: 0214247328 / Q737765495

Erf Mumber 4043

Thank vou

Kind Regards

Cclicen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Health - Social Services

Media City Building, C/O Adderiay & Hertzog Bivg, ond Floor, Foreshore, Caps Town
Tei: 021 400 6513 | Emait Coileen.Heldsinqer@capetc}wn.qov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions

CHY OF CAPE TOWN
v ASIRERD SASEKARS
STAlY KAAPSTAD

i e WIBEER ot gaes et b B s,

From: Colieen Heldsinger
Sent: Friday, 29 March 2019 1:28 PM
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To: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.za>
Cc: Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gmail.com>; Sarah Domingo <Sarah.Domingo@capetown.gov.za>; Tacquelene
Peterson <lacquelene.Peterson @capetown.gov.za>

Subsject: FW: $lug and Lettyuce (Appli 482154)
Imporiance: High

Good day
Kindly find attached, Requirement ieter as requestad,

Thank you

Kind Regards

Colicen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Health - Socjal Services

Media City Building, C/0 Adderley & Hertzog Blve, 20 Fioor, Foreshore, Cans Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | Eraii Coifeeﬁ.He!dsinqer@capeiown.c:;ov.za

CCT Contacts | €CT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Resiriciions

LITY OF CaPE TOWN
SIKEK D shsERADA
STAL KAAPSTAD

e 2akinGg Piopees et Hopahie,

Froem: Colleen Heldsinger <Colieen.Hefdsinger@caQetown:gov.zw

Sent: Friday, 29 Mareh 2019 1:06 PV

To: Meianie Ramaos <fmramos@grandslots.co.zas

Cc: Jacguelens Peterson <J_acgue£ene.Peterson@ca etown.gov.za>; Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s@gma§E.com>;
Bettie Leedn <Bettie.leedo@ca etown.gov.za>: Sarah Domingo <Sarah.Domingo@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: RE: Slug and Lettyce (Appli 482154)
Imgoriance: High

Good afternoor Melanie
Thark vou for YOUur ermail,

AS 50071 05 we receive the signed copy of the Requirement letier, will we revert back fo the client,

Thank yvou

Kind Regards

Colleen Heldsinger

Business Licence Official Wastarn
City Health - Sogig| Services

Media City Building, /10 Adderiey & Hertzog Bivg one Floor, Foreshors, Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | Email Colleen.Heldsinger@capetowm.qov.za

GCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault [ Account Queries | Water Restrictions
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ISIREKD SASBERADA
SYAD KAAPRTAD

RRAEING e pentinie. % trethay.

From: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March 2019 1:35 PM

To: Colieen Heldsinger <Col|een.HeIdsEnger@capetown.gov.za>
Ce: jacquelene Peterson <Jacquelene.Peterson @capetown.gov.za>; Shankar Kumar <shanka rkumar,s@gmail.coms>;
Bettie Leedo <Be‘t‘tie.Leedo@capetown.gov.za:»; Sarah Domingo <Sarah.Domingo@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: RE: Siug and Lettuce {Appli 482154)
Imporiance: High

Good afternoon Collean

Re: Slug and Lettuce {Appli 482154}

I hope this mail finds you wall?

Could t kindly enquire as to whether the formal requirements leiter has been issued and if so could you possibly
send a copy for our reference and follow up with the site owner.

Your kind assistance is appreciated.

Hind regards
MELANIE RAMDS {#r Pin AfZ192/2018)  Businpss
Litense Officer

18t Floon, Eagle Park

GoBosvanyviam & Cmuramba Road, Milnerion, Caps

£ Pleate ronvide cor Brtyery

¥OERL lagat o towap ntiver
kS X
Ty Mgy ooty b gogeed Wnbuled or Eocinuen win o

€ tha wm’;cﬁemm"-zty Ghuse o

VEEY, atadmge of capynght s ro EENE S

ThE R ey faery nand VG Dy mustake

Froem: Colleen Heldsinger <CofIeen.Heldsinger@cagetown.gov.za>
Sent: Monday, 18 March 2018 9:29 Al
To: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandsiots.c0£>

Ce: Jacquelene Peterson <Jacguelene.Peterson@cggetovg_&gpv.zaz Shankar Kumar <§j3_ankarkumar.s@gmail.com>;
Bettic Leedo <Betiie.Lleedo@ca etown.gov.za>; Sarah Domingo <§grah.Domngo@capeﬁown.gov.za>

Suisject: RE: Slug and Lettuce {Appli 482154)
Imoortance: High

Dear Melanie
Thank yvou for Your email,

The requirement letter was findlized and will be Lost and send via emagil SOONnest.
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The cliert - Mr Shaonkar Kumar- was here last wesk Thursd’ay Fg discuss the application and ne
requesied the requirements oeforehand as well. We gave him o copy of the requirements which
he is attending to.

Thank vou

Kind Regargs

Colleen Hetdsinger

Business Licence Official Western
City Health - Socigl Services

Media City Building, /0 Adderley & Hertzog Bivg, o Floor, Foreshore, Cape Town
Tel: 021 400 6513 | Emaif Colleen.Heldsinger@cageﬁown.gov.za

CCT Contacis | CCT Media and News | Repori a fault ! Account Queries | Water Restrictions
el ] € === L eel2 and News | Repe rauit e G Lger fesirctions
CITY OF caps TOWRN

- ISIXEKD SASEKADS LET'S B
STAD KAAPSTAD IOl

e Misling proaress prosniishe. Tagetig,

Frow: Melanie Ramaos <mramos@grandslots.cc.za>

Sent: Monday, 18 March 2019 9:23 AMm
To: Coijeen Heldsinger <COHeen.Heldsinger@cagetown.gov.zap

Cc: Jacguelena Peterson <lacquelene.f eterson@gggg_t_qwﬂg_%:_zﬂgz Shankar Kumar <§h§_ﬂ}g§fmng£._sm@_gm§_[};ggm>;
Bettie Leado <§e_rchi§_;;g_e@m@g§_getown.gov.g>

Subject: RE: Slug and Lettuce (Appli 482154)

Imgortance: High

Good merning Colleen

Re: Slug and Lettuce {Appli 482154}

Phope this mai finds you well this Monday morning?

Your king fesponse is always gbpreciated,
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T & Omuramby Rosg, Minerton, Caps

Town Pa47
Tel: 207 A1A21 77 Fax: ggs 554 3vgy

From: Melanie Ramos

Serf: Monday, 11 March 2019 2:37 PM

To: Colleen Heldsinger <Colieen.Heldsinger fapeiown.poy.za>

Ce: Jacquelene Peterson <Jac uelene Peterson Capetowrn.gov.za>; Shankar Kumar <shankarkumar.s

Thando Suzule <Thando.Guzyle tapetown,. gv.za>; Betiie Leadn <Bettie.Leedo@ca etown, Cv.za>; 1a
w——u_h_@_*_&__ﬁ____ ==l tapetown . gov.za

<dason.Williams Capetown.gov.za>
Subject: RE: Slug and Lettuce {Appli 482 154)
Importance: High

Good atternoon Colieen

Re: Slug ang Lettuee {Appli 482154)

Fhepe vou are well on this wet and windy Monday?

Couid kindly enquire about the status of the abovemeantionad application ang whether a requirement

been issued as yat,

fequirements fetter, iif”applicabi’e, cah be issued.

Your kind ‘esponse and assistance s greatly appreciateg.

MELANIE HanDg {8¢ Pin é&!&ﬁiié&i%} FBusipsy

1
0 Easmisnsdam & Cmraniya Bgad, Minerran, Cape
Towen, 7447

Tel <27 21424 ITI i Fax ogs 584 374

g

U Fleasy tongdaee Dt e danmeny

REFYS B Lontidpee, T2

TER aad Lop of gk

E08 G F ERIEREN T

=

mai!.com>;
son Williams
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Cc: Melanie’Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.za>; Colleen Heldsinzer <(C)olleen.HeIdsinger@capetown.gov.za>;
Jacgueiene Peterson <Jacquelene.Peterson@capetown.gov,za>
Subject: RE: Slug on Long Inspection

Dear vir Kumar

Kindly be advised that you will receive a full list of requirements that may be appiicable from City Health by the end
of day on Friday,

Thando
Please provide me with application number,

Regards

Bettie Leedo

Head Environmentsi Health Western - Areg 1
City Health - Social Services

First Fioor, Berkley Road Complax, Berkley Road, Maitland,

Tel 021 444 1739 | Fax: 021 550 1000 | Cell: 072 6583865 g Emaé’ﬁbettie.ieedo@capetown.qov.za J
Web: www.capetown.gov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions

CITY OF ChPE Town
IBIERO SasEana
STAD KAAPSTAD

" RRelig fevgiies Gl Sapaitey,

Fros: Shankar Kumar <shani<ari<umar.s@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 February 2019 4:45 ppj
To: Thando Guzuie <ThandO.Guzu!e@C@etown.gov.zp
Cc: Meianie Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.z_a_>; Colleen Heldsinger <Col!een.He!dsinger@capetown.gov.za>; Bettie

Leedo <§ettie.Leedo@capetown.gov_.@>; Jacquelene Peterson <Jacg ue_f@ne.Pe“zerson@canetown.gov.z»
Subject: Re: Slug on Long Inspection

Thanks thando
Is there anything that we need 1o, Do?
Grandsiots will be installing aircon which will add o the ventilation requirement.

However they cannot put aircon in without the machines.

On Wed, Feb 20,2019, 4:41 PM Thando Guzyuie <Thando.Guzule@ea etown.gov.za> wrote:
e SRR CADEIOWN, DOV, 28
j Hi Shank,

|



= [

. _o . Xy X
Irefer i vour emait below. c) h 1

However, We have notice that there is 5 lack of ventilation insige YOUF oremises,

The zhove fequirement has been forwarded to mg Colieen vig notification on Business licence Application,
Hope the aboye email will find You in ordar,
Kind regyardis,

Thande Guzuls

Enviroamenqu Heailth Fractiticner
Direciorate- Socia]l Services

Lepariment: City Healih

Branch: City Healn Areg ]

Maificing £4 Office
30 Berkley Rqa. Maifland
Tel: 021 444 1724

Fax: 027 513 030

E-mait: Thqndo.Guzufe@ce etown.gov.zq
\Q\Q\

" Living for the right purpose in life to honour Gon
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From: Shankar Kumar [maulto:gﬂankarkumar.g@gmai!.com]

Sent: 20 February 2019 13:00 AM
To: Melanje Ramos

Cc: Thando Guzule; Colleen Heldsinger; Bettje Leedo; Jacquelene Peterson
Sulrject: Re: Shug on Long Inspection

Perfect, Then we OK then

He was there last week and did mention about the Extractor b an and the Canopy Certificate ( Same ag what
Asanda said )

We have done that already

Thanks

Shank

On Wed, Feb 20,2019 at 9:57 AM Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandslei‘s.co.za> wrote:

Good morning Shankar

Thando called me yesterday to advise that thig feport is no longer required after confirming with hig
colleagues in light of our advige that no Live Randsg or BJ’s perform at thig Venue.,

Thando can yoy please confirm in writing that my undersianding of our conversation was correct as well
as inform Colleen of this resolfution.

9



Many thanks.

€ <Thando.Guzule Lapetown. ooy, za>

Ce: Melanie Ramos <mramos@grandslots.co.zg>
Subject: Slug on Long Inspection

Hi Thando

Hope you well

Please if you can send the details of Mr.Bosman or alteratively the berson that does the acoustic report
for the venye,

Please, i want io get everything sorted this week.

Thanks

i
| Shank

Disclaimer: Thig £-mail (including attachments) ig subject 1o the disclaimer published at:
htip:/fwvw ca eto
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Disclairner: This e-mail (including attachmenis) is subject to the disclaimer published at;
http://www.capetown.gov.za/generaE/emaii—disciaimer Please read the disclaimer befare opening any attachment
or taking any other action in terms of this e-mail. if you cannot access the disclaimer, kindly send an amail to
disciaimer@capetown.gov.za and a copy wiil be provided to vou. By replying to this e-maii or opening any
attachment you agree to be hound by the provisions of the disclaimer.

Disclaimer: This e-mail (including attachments) is subject to the disclaimer published at:
http://www.capetown.gov.za/general/email—disclaimer Please read the disclaimer before gpening any attachment
or taking any other action in terms o? this e-mail. If you cannot access the disclaimer, kindly send an email to
disclaimer@capetown.gov,za and a copy will be provided to veu. By replying to this e-mail or opening any
attachment you agree to be bound by the provisions of the disclaimer.

'
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:'Lexis@ RefCheck

Validation report on an IhdividuallCorﬁba‘ny

(lndependentiy vérified hy LexisNexis Rjsk Mana

Grafe Gaming Westom Cape (Ply} Ltd;
The Slug & Latiuge Long 8t

N of individuailc‘qmpany: . - Shankar Kumar Swaminathan Agency

ldentity / Passpur&lﬁegisirgtion nunkar. P2530005 Agancy Referenée:
I address : : )

. User: ' ) . Yvonne Khumaig
of application ' o {ssued Applieation date ; 26/07/204 g
ﬂﬁark'number: . o &’80664785 7G8 Completion date : o ’ ’ 27.'07!_2013

fo:and time of this repuors: © o The Aug 15 201a 12:15:04 GT+0200
(South Africa Standard Time)

Negative Resyit

Chack completion dats : 27/07/20%5

Check Craate Dats;
7126/2019 S49:21 Abs
Check Release Diate:
712612019 9:49:24 Aps

Credit Standing thiough TransUnion Credit
Report

Negative Reauyit
{No Adverse financial information found for
applicant)

Check completion date  26/07/2015

Defauits .
No Defaults

Check Creata Date:

7I26/2019 9:40:01 apm
Chack Release Date;
712612019 8:46:21 Apm

Judgements -
Mo Judgements

Notices .
No Notices

Notorial Bonds -
No Notorial Bonds

Trace Alarts -
No Trace Alarts

Qecupation Date 1 -
2017/05M03,
Address 1 ;
S PARK PLACE ECHIUM RD, , TABLE VIEW, CAPE TOWN, 7441

Bebit fevigw -
No Dabt Review

Sumrnary:
Result: Magative:

Trade En
Report

quirles through TransUnion Credit

Paositive Result
(Trade Enauiry History Data heid for
Appilcant)

Check completion date : 2618712019

Enquirtes :
* Enquiry 26190726, LEXISNEXIS RISK M, Grand Gaming Wastern Cape {Ptv) Lt 021-
4182225

* Enguiry 20181018, LEXISNEXig RISK M, Grang Gaming Wastern Cape (Ply} Ltd 021-
4182025

Check Create Data;

712612019 8:48:21 AR
Check Release Date:
PI2812018 8:49:21 Ap4

Consumer Busingss Enguiries :
No Business Enquirias

Summary :
Resuit: Positive:

Prevfously recordag BiNplovers through Pasltive Rasup Emplayer 1
TratisUnion Credit Report (Pravioys Recorded Em vloyer(s) Data heid OLD MUTUAL
for Applicant) Beeupation ;
Check Croate Date: Check completion date 1 28InTizodg SENIOR ANALYST PROGRAM
712612019 9:49.21 Al Emplayment Date -
Checl: Release Date: 2017705403
TI28120 19 9:46:31 Al
Emgdoyar 2 ;
VANTAGE CAR HIRE
Decusation :
Employmeant Date :
2016/06/24
Employer 3

VANTAGE LOGISTICS
Orcipation :

Empioyment Date :

2C16/06/10

Summary
Result: Pogitive:

Freg dispute/compiaint process:

If any of the Information comMained in thig report is incorreg; or unfair, yvou may fag 5 complaini with tha relevant cradjt bureau,
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exig@ RefCheCk | : . : -Va.lidalio_n report on an tndlviduaIICon_:':li)ﬁ_ﬁy-

{In_depend_en_tly verified by L;ex{sNe;ch Risik Managéh"le.nt)'

‘Namieé of indiviriual / Company : : Shankar' Kumar Swaminathan Agengy ! Grand Gaming Wastarn Capa Py} Ltd

y ! Passport 7 Reglstration numbar - ) . P252009s Ageney Referenco : HE The Slug & Letuce Long St
atdress : User: ‘ . Yvanne Knimaio
s of application ; lssusd - Application dafe : : 26/07/2019
Wataitfark number : " RB0BG4-S57CS Complation date: | 27T0ts -

Thu Aug 15 2018 12:45:04 GMT+0200
{Bouth Africa Standard Time}

Contact detalls below for main credil bureaus

a. TransUnian https:f.‘dispute.transuninn.coml

b. Experian £za.consumer@experigh.com

¢. XDS dispute@xds.co.za

d. Compuscan consumercare@compuscan. co.za

Allow 20 business days for the credit buresy in question to resolve your dispute or guery. If you are dissatisfied with
the Crsdit

the otcome or did net get an answsr from the bureau, please contact
&dit Ombud on 0861 852 337 or at vww.creditombud.org.za for furthar assistance, their services are free to consumers

[Reinstatement of the listing:

if any of the formation Is reinstatad and vou stili feel that it f¢ incorrect or anfair, please
thelr services are free to consumers.

LexisNexis Risk Mana emert is a registered Gredit Bureau with the Naticrial Credit Re

contact the Credit Ombud on 0861 852 837 or at www.creditombud.org. za for further assistance,

ulator registration nurmber NCRCB28,

Endt of Validation Repoit

" Plézas contact .Lex!sNa-xls Risk Management with any guerlss on 831 288 3140 or 0861.005 678 :




CITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEKO SASEKAPA HEALTH DEPARTMENT
STAD KAAPSTAD ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
) . Lucilie Symes
m_mwmf"mmg srogrisy possibl Togeibar, Speclalist Clerk

Business Licence

Waestern Sub-District

Media City 2" Floor

Cape Town

Tel 021 400 6513

Fax 021 419 4654
Luci!ie.symes@capetown.gov.za

CONSENT FORM

APPLICATION FOR HEALTH FACILITIES OR ENTERTAINMENT LICENCE IN
TERMS OF SCHEDULE 1 OF THE BUSINESSES ACT NO.71 OF 1991,

‘vmsa/‘

In providing the required information, | acknowledge and consent to its use for the
following purposes:

1. Allinformation provided will be used for the purpose of determining the
suitability of the Applicant and to assess all matters relevant to this application,

2. The information may accordingly be shared or disclosed to all parties and
institutions in the course of the business license application process and in
consideration of the application,

3. This application and supporting documentation are considered by Sub-Councils
at a meeting that Is open td the public and the media.

L, (print name)’g’\W%MMﬂ?\SLUW4NﬁWﬁN, the undersigned,

confirm that I have read and understood the contents of this Application and as
contained above, P

L

L hlagg

Signature of Applicant Date

DIRECTe  JywonER.

I
Capacity of Applicant
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